
Item Quantity Unit Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension

1 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN 1 LUMP $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $25,517.99 $25,517.99 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $31,240.00 $31,240.00

2 202 VALVE BOX REMOVED 5 EACH $200.00 $1,000.00 $100.00 $500.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $200.00 $1,000.00

3 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN 216 C.Y. $60.00 $12,960.00 $50.00 $10,800.00 $37.00 $7,992.00 $50.00 $10,800.00 $85.00 $18,360.00

4 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y. 51 GAL. $10.00 $510.00 $6.00 $306.00 $5.50 $280.50 $10.00 $510.00 $15.00 $765.00

5 441 2-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) 65 C.Y. $400.00 $26,000.00 $300.00 $19,500.00 $524.00 $34,060.00 $525.00 $34,125.00 $422.00 $27,430.00

6 441 1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 30 C.Y. $400.00 $12,000.00 $300.00 $9,000.00 $566.00 $16,980.00 $525.00 $15,750.00 $440.00 $13,200.00

7 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN 7 S.Y. $100.00 $700.00 $80.00 $560.00 $173.00 $1,211.00 $100.00 $700.00 $250.00 $1,750.00

8 608 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN 10 S.F. $70.00 $700.00 $15.00 $150.00 $50.00 $500.00 $50.00 $500.00 $25.00 $250.00

9 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR 50 FT. $15.00 $750.00 $1.00 $50.00 $5.50 $275.00 $15.00 $750.00 $25.00 $1,250.00

10 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR 50 FT. $20.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $50.00 $11.00 $550.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $28.00 $1,400.00

11 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR 50 FT. $25.00 $1,250.00 $1.00 $50.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $25.00 $1,250.00 $31.00 $1,550.00

12 611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR 70 FT. $75.00 $5,250.00 $1.00 $70.00 $85.00 $5,950.00 $40.00 $2,800.00 $70.00 $4,900.00

13 611 15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR 50 FT. $76.00 $3,800.00 $1.00 $50.00 $132.00 $6,600.00 $50.00 $2,500.00 $75.00 $3,750.00

14 611 18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR 50 FT. $77.00 $3,850.00 $1.00 $50.00 $136.00 $6,800.00 $60.00 $3,000.00 $80.00 $4,000.00

15 611 4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN 50 FT. $100.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $50.00 $16.00 $800.00 $15.00 $750.00 $55.00 $2,750.00

16 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 LUMP $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

17 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN 1 LUMP $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.01 $0.01 $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

18 638 3/4" COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN 702 FT. $100.00 $70,200.00 $90.00 $63,180.00 $106.00 $74,412.00 $90.00 $63,180.00 $91.50 $64,233.00

19 638 1" COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN 41 FT. $125.00 $5,125.00 $100.00 $4,100.00 $150.00 $6,150.00 $100.00 $4,100.00 $97.00 $3,977.00

20 638 3/4" COPPER WATER SERVICE RECONNECT 1 EA. $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $300.00 $300.00 $230.00 $230.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

21 638 1" COPPER WATER SERVICE RECONNECT 1 EA. $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $300.00 $300.00 $233.00 $233.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

22 638 INSTALLATION OF METER PIT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN 36 EACH $300.00 $10,800.00 $500.00 $18,000.00 $562.00 $20,232.00 $500.00 $18,000.00 $1,292.00 $46,512.00

23 638 8" PVC AWWA C-909 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN 1639 FT. $175.00 $286,825.00 $120.00 $196,680.00 $102.75 $168,407.25 $150.00 $245,850.00 $140.43 $230,164.77

24 638 8" GATE VALVE 5 EACH $3,500.00 $17,500.00 $2,900.00 $14,500.00 $2,675.00 $13,375.00 $3,000.00 $15,000.00 $3,000.00 $15,000.00

25 638 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE 1 EACH $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $7,850.00 $7,850.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00

26 638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN 3 EACH $9,000.00 $27,000.00 $7,000.00 $21,000.00 $9,250.00 $27,750.00 $8,500.00 $25,500.00 $9,500.00 $28,500.00

27 638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED 3 EACH $600.00 $1,800.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $830.00 $2,490.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00

28 642 PAVEMENT MARKING MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR, AS PER PLAN 1 LUMP $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,225.00 $2,225.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00

29 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN 500 S.Y. $10.00 $5,000.00 $3.00 $1,500.00 $14.00 $7,000.00 $25.00 $12,500.00 $4.00 $2,000.00

30 SPCL CONCRETE ENCASEMENT, AS PER PLAN 236 FT. $50.00 $11,800.00 $1.00 $236.00 $39.00 $9,204.00 $75.00 $17,700.00 $82.00 $19,352.00

CITY OF SIDNEY

24-11 LINDEN AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT OPWC #CM01AB

BID TABULATION

June 27, 2024

TOTAL $395,000.00 $468,856.75$564,820.00

STURM CONSTRUCTION

SIDNEY, OHENGINEER'S ESTIMATERef.

No.

Item

No.

MILLIGAN CONSTRUCTION CO.

SIDNEY, OH

$539,265.00

FENSON CONTRACTING LLC

FORT JENNINGS, OH

J & J SCHLAEGEL, INC.

URBANA, OH

$548,633.77


